

RESOLUTION NO. 88- $\exists \mathcal{L}$ of the SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBAL COUNCIL

SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBE

WEST 81 HIGHWAY 108 SHELTON, WASHINGTON 98584 (206) 426-9781

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is the governing body of the Squaxin Island Tribe of Indians by the authority of the Constitution and Bylaws of the Squaxin Island Tribe as approved and adopted by the General Body and the Secretary of the Interior on July 8, 1965; and,

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribe has the reserved treaty right to harvest fish and game off-reservation notwithstanding any international treaty or federal statute to the contrary; and,

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribe has the right and responsibility to enact laws, ordinances, and regulations to protect, enhance, and control the harvest of those resources; and,

WHEREAS, the enforcement of Tribal laws, ordinances and regulations will be enhanced if all tribes, who have a right to harvest fish and game offreservation, coordinate their enforcement operations through the cooperation of enforcement officers from each tribe with the enforcement officers of each other Tribe; and,

WHEREAS, the cooperative enforcement described in this resolution will provide for better protection of those resources, and better communication and understanding between the various law enforcement agencies which exert authority in the harvest and management of off-reservation resources; and,

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED;

- 1. The Squaxin Island Tribe does hereby agree to participate in cooperative enforcement as described in the Medicine Creek Cooperative Enforcement policy attached to this resolution and incorporated herein by reference;
- 2. Further the Squaxin Island Tribe does hereby agree to participate in cooperative enforcement as described in the Medicine Creek Cooperative Enforcement policy attached to this resolution and incorporated herein by reference.
- 3. And finally, the Squaxin Island Tribe hereby authorizes the enforcement officers of other participating tribes, to enforce the ordinances and regulations of the Squaxin Island Tribe as stated in the attached agreement with the following limitations and conditions:



• •

n Ports and a state of the st

a data da anti-arresta da anti-arresta da anti-arresta (deserva da anti-arresta) da angla da ang Angla da ang

المراجع بالمراجع بالم المراجع بالمراجع بالم المراجع بالمراجع بالم المراجع بالمراجع بالم

المحالية الم المحالية الم المحالية الم المحالية الم

PAGE TWO RESOLUTION NO. 88of the SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBAL COUNCIL

CERTIFICATION

The Squaxin Island Tribe Council does hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was adopted at a regular meeting of the Squaxin Island Tribal Council held on this $\underline{\eta \ \beta}$ day of \underline{func} , 1988 at which time a quorum was present and passed by a vote of $\underline{\beta}$ for, and $\underline{\beta}$ against, with $\underline{0}$ abstentions.

llen

EVIE ALLEN, VICE-CHAIRPERSON

CHAIRMAN

ATTESTED BY: JAMES L. PETERS, SECRETARY